本カタログに掲載の内容は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
These specifications are subject to change, in the interest of technical improvement, without notice or obligation.
Please check again on delivery specification sheet before order or use!
－ 16－
A E
B D
C
T

・  Reliability at high temperature is especially high.
BL,BM,CL
■　品番構成 Type Designation
L
抵抗値規格温度
Resistance
Spesifi cation Temp
L：25℃
M：250℃
B
サーミスタ素子種
Product Code
B：ビード型
Bead
C：チップ型
Chip
2
ガラスサイズ
Glass Size
2：φ2.0
3：φ1.8
4：φ1.3
5：φ1.0
1
抵抗値
Resistance
・第 2 項がＬの場合は 25℃の抵抗値を示す
  If second item is L ,resistance of 25℃ is shown.
・第 2 項がＭの場合は 250℃の抵抗値を示す
  If second item is M ,resistance of 250℃ is shown.
0－
■　外形寸法 Dimension［mm］
形名 Type A B C D E
BL2 φ2.0 ± 0.2 4.2 ± 0.4  96 ± 1 18 ± 1 φ0.35
BL3 φ1.8 ± 0.2 4.2 ± 0.4  96 ± 1 18 ± 1 φ0.30
CL4 φ1.3 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.4  76 ± 1 0 φ0.20
BL5 φ1.0 ± 0.1 2.5 ± 0.4  65 ± 1 0 φ0.15
■　定格 Rating
形名
Type
抵抗値
Resistance
B 定数
B－Value
使用温度範囲